

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED

(A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)
POWER SECTOR EASTERN REGION
BHEL Site Office, North Karanpura STPP, Tandwa, Jharkhand



DATE: 15-07-2025

Ref: BHEL: PSER: NKP: C&I: SP: 34

PURCHASE ENQUIRY

To,

Sub: Enquiry for supply of Spares for SWAS System for North Karanpura site

Dear Sir,

Quotations are invited for supply of Spares for SWAS system for North Karanpura STPP, Tandwa, Chatra, Jharkhand as per following terms & condition.

Terms and Conditions:

- 1) You must quote your most suitable rate in attached <u>ANNEXURE-I</u> for "Supply of materials upto North Karanpura site" on or before <u>18.07.2025</u>.
- 2) 100% payment will be released within 15 days after receipt of materials in good condition and to the right quantity subject to submission of the following documents:
 - a) Original GST E-Invoice along with delivery challan.
 - b) Original copy of proof of receipt by site stores.
- 3) The payment will be made through A/C Payee Cheque/RTGS only.
- 4) Dispatch of materials is 10 weeks from the date of Purchase Order.
- 5) Delivery of materials will be at BHEL Site Office, North Karanpura Site, Tandwa, Dist-Chatra, Jharkhand-825321.
- 6) Any technical or other query, if required, may be sent to the email id nitishlal@bhel.in with copy to sharma.a@bhel.in, mrindl@bhel.in, mrindl@bhel.in. However, no such query shall be entertained for emailto: nitishlal@bhel.in with copy to sharma.a@bhel.in, mrindl@bhel.in, mrindl@bhel.in. However, no such query shall be entertained for emailto: mrindl@bhel.in. mrindl@bhel.
- 7) Delay in receipt of materials will attract penalty @0.5 % of the unsupplied goods price for the delay for each week or part there of upto a maximum limit of 5% of the contract price.
- 8) All quotation in complete manner, must be addressed to:

The Construction Manager,

BHEL Site Office,

3X660MW NKSTPP, Tandwa,

Chatra, Jharkhand—825321.

9) Quotations received through email(s) till 18th July 25, shall also be accepted.

- 10) BHEL reserve the right to cancel the tender or place the part order for any reason and the decision will be binding on the agency. Also, finalization of tendering is the sole discretion of BHEL & the same will be binding on supplier.
 - 11) No deviation certificate is also required in attached ANNEXURE-II format.

Thanking you. With regards,

NITISH BIHARI LAL
MANAGER
Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited (PSER)
3x660 MW, North Karanpure STPP
Tandwa (Chetre)-825321, Jhankhand

For and on behalf of BHEL North Karanpura STPP Tandwa, Chatra, Jharkhand. Signature with Seal of the supplier

(This place is for the letter pad of the supplier)

(ANNEXURE-I) Quotation

Ref:	Date:
KeI:	Date:

To,

The Construction Manager,

BHEL Site Office, 3X660MW NKSTPP, Tandwa, Dist-Chatra, Jharkhand-825321.

Ref: BHEL: PSER: NKP: C&I: SP: 34 dtd 15/07/2025

Sub: Quotation for supply of following spares of SWAS System

List of SWAS System Spares required to be purchased								
SL No	Item Description	Model No	Qty	Unit Price	Amount			
1	CATION COLUMN - JVD	CTN1	6					
2	THREE WAY VALVE TYPE: 3 WAY BALL VALVE, BODY: SS-316 END CONNECTION: 1/4" OD OPERATING PRESSURE (MAX): 30 Kg/cm2 SERVICE: WATER, MAKE: BALDOTA	BV31	12					
Packing & Freight Charges								

Terms and Condition:

- 1) The quotation is valid for 30 days.
- 2) Dispatch of materials within 10 weeks from date of PO.
- 3) 100% payment will be released within 15 days after receipt of materials.
- 4) The spares must be matching/ fit with existing system/ connection.

Signature with Seal of the Supplier

(This place is for the letter pad of the supplier) (ANNEXURE-II)

				Date:		
	NO DEVI	ATION CERTI	FICATE			
We undertake that there is no deviation in tender document related to terms & condition. In case of any deviation, tender terms & condition will be followed.						
				Signature with Sea of the Supplie	ıl er	